

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK

Spl. Civil Suit No. 4/2023

Gajendra Agarwal Vs. Gaurishankar Varma

Order below Exh.89

(Dated 9th day of January, 2024)

Ld. Advocate of plaintiffs has filed an application for bringing legal heirs of deceased plaintiff no.1. Ld. Advocate of plaintiff has submitted that plaintiff no. 1 Gajendra Agarwal was died on 22/04/2024 hence, legal heirs of plaintiff no.1 are necessary parties to the suit therefore, they may be taken on record.

02. On the other hand, the defendants have not filed their say till today.

03. Heard Ld. Advocate of plaintiffs. In the interest of natural justice, present application is required to be allowed. Hence, I pass following order-

ORDER

1. The application is allowed.
2. The plaintiff is directed to carry out necessary amendment in the plaint and file amended copy of plaint on record.

Ramtek.
Date : 9.01.2025

[S.M. Sarode]
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.