

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK.

Special Civil Suit No. 4/2023

(Old Special Civil Suit No. 844/2008)

Gajendra Agrawal Vs. Gaurishankar Verma

Exh.15

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

- 2-B Whether plaintiff proves that sale-deed dated 19/10/2013 executed by defendant no.2 in favour of defendant no.4 is null and void ?
- 2-C Whether plaintiff proves that sale-deed dated 25/06/2014 executed by defendant no.4 in favour of defendant no.3 is null and void ?

Ramtek.
Date : 5.08.2025

[S.M. Sarode]
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.